
 
 

 

No.ES-3/Engg.(D.B)/O.M/2019-20(8) 

OULGARET MUNICIPALITY 

PUDUCHERRY-5 

                                                                                         Jawahar Nagar, the    20-03-2020 

 

e’ TENDER NOTICE 

 

On behalf of the Oulgaret Municipal Council Item rate e-tenders are invited from 

eligible contractors who are registered with Public Works Department, Puducherry as class 

mentioned in the column 7 of the table below. The enlistment of the contractors should be 

valid on the last date of opening of tenders.  The contractor after purchasing valid ikey and 

Digital signature certificate can only be able to download the ‘e’ tender Notice, Notice 

Inviting Tender and other related documents are upload the bid documents online by 

verifying the Tender Reference Number/Tender ID assigned for each work from Website 

https://pudutenders.gov.in 

 

Sl. 

No 

Tender Reference 

No.//Tender ID 
Name of work 

Approx. 

Estimate 

cost put to 

tender 

Rs. 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

 

Rs. 

Cost of 

tender 

schedule 

 

Rs. 

Eligibility of 

Contractor 

 

 

 

Time 

allowed for 

carrying out 

the work 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

1. OM/e-tenders/356 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6142_1 

Providing drainage facilities 

to the internal streets of 

Kalki Nagar at Dharmapuri in 

Indira Nagar Constituency. 

31,35,161/- 62,703/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV& 

above 

5 (Five) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

2. OM/e-tenders/357 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6143_1 

Improvement of road to the 

ESI road at Gandhi Nagar, 

Indira Nagar Constituency, 

Puducherry. 

18,03,837/- 36,077/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV & 

above 

4 (Four) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

3. OM/e-tenders/358 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6144_1 

Improvements to the 4
th

 

cross street at Rainbow 

Nagar in Kamaraj Nagar 

Constituency, Puducherry. 

15,68,055/- 31,361/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

4. OM/e-tenders/359 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6145_1 

Providing BT road and side 

drain to the internal streets 

on the western side of 

Periyapalayathamman koil 

street at Lakshmi Nagar 

extension, Karuvadikuppam 

in Kalapet Constituency. 

13,49,318/- 26,986/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV & 

above 

4 (Four) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 



-:2:- 

 

5. OM/e-tenders/360 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6146_1 

Providing BT road to the 

internal streets at Annie 

Besant Nagar at Navarkulam 

in Kalapet Constituency. 

11,29,677/- 22,594/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

6. OM/e-tenders/361 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6147_1 

Improvements to the BT 

road and drain to the 

internal streets at 

Nagammal  Nagar, 

Karuvadikuppm in Kalapet 

Constituency. 

10,69,471/- 21,389/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV & 

above 

4 (Four) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

7. OM/e-tenders/362 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6148_1 

Improvements to the BT 

road and providing drainage 

facilities to 3
rd

 and 4
th

 cross 

streets at Podhigai Nagar, 

Navarkulam in Kalapet 

Constituency. 

6,70,705/- 13,414/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

8. OM/e-tenders/363 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6149_1 

Laying BT road to the 4
th

 

cross street, Providing 

retaining wall to 1
st
 and 2

nd
 

cross streets and providing 

grill causeways in approach 

road to T.G.S Nagar in 

Kadirkamam Constituency. 

5,44,277/- 10,886/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

9. OM/e-tenders/364 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6150_1 

Improvements to the 

Kedangaliamman koil street 

at Samipillaithottam in 

Kamaraj Nagar Constituency, 

Puducherry 

5,33,386/- 10,668/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

4 (Four) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

10. OM/e-tenders/365 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6151_1 

Forming and providing WBM 

Grade-I to the road linking 

Mettu street and Nethaji 

Nagar at Chinnakalapet in 

Kalapet Constituency. 

5,20,964/- 10,419/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

2 (Two) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

11. OM/e-tenders/366 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6152_1 

Improvements to Sewerage 

system at Subbaiah Nagar in 

Thattanchavady 

Constituency. 

4,99,747/- 9,995/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

12. OM/e-tenders/367 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6153_1 

Improvements to the Besant 

Nagar main road at 

Navarkulam in Kalapet 

Constituency. 

4,70,267/- 9,405/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 



-:3:- 

 

13. OM/e-tenders/368 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6154_1 

Improvements to the main 

road (part) and 1
st

 cross 

street at Jawahar Nagar in 

Oulgaret Constituency. 

4,75,995/- 9,520/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

2 (Two) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

 

 

(i) Availability of NIT and remittance of  

EMD from  (online only) 

: 25-03-2020 

 

06-04-2020 

10.00 A.M. 

    to 

  3.30 P.M. 

(ii) Closing time for submission of                 

e-Tender 

: 06-04-2020   3.30 P.M 

iii) Date & Time of opening of tender : 06-04-2020   4.00 P.M 

 

SPELL-II 

 

Sl. 

No 

Tender Reference 

No.//Tender ID 
Name of work 

Approx. 

Estimate 

cost put to 

tender 

Rs. 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

 

Rs. 

Cost of 

tender 

schedule 

 

Rs. 

Eligibility of 

Contractor 

 

 

 

Time 

allowed for 

carrying out 

the work 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

1. OM/e-tenders/369 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6155_1 

Improvements to internal 

streets at Muthulingampet 

in Thattanchavady 

Constituency. 

17,38,651/- 34,773/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV & 

above 

4 (Four) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

2. OM/e-tenders/370 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6156_1 

Improvements to 4
th

 cross 

street at Tagore Nagar in 

Thattanchavady 

Constituency. 

11,15,630/- 22,313/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

3. OM/e-tenders/371 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6157_1 

Improvements of drain to 

the Mariamman koil street 

at Muthirapalayam in Indira 

Nagar Constituency. 

10,32,696/- 20,654/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV & 

above 

4 (Four) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

4. OM/e-tenders/372 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6158_1 

Improvements to the 3
rd

 

cross, 4
th

 cross and 5
th

 cross 

street at Gnanapragasam 

Nagar in Kamaraj Nagar 

Constituency, Puducherry. 

9,57,824/- 19,156/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 



-:4:- 

 

 

5. OM/e-tenders/373 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6159_1 

Forming and Providing WBM 

Grade-I to the main road at 

Annai Indira Nagar at 

Alankuppam in Kalapet 

Constituency. 

8,07,956/- 16,159/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

6. OM/e-tenders/374 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6160_1 

Improvements to roads and 

drains at Guber street at 

Pakkamudayanpet in 

Thattanchavady 

Constituency. 

7,61,903/- 15,238/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

7. OM/e-tenders/375 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6161_1 

Providing road and drainage 

facilities to the Nanda 

Jayaraman street at Balaji 

Nagar in Kamaraj Nagar 

Constituency, Puducherry. 

6,52,462/- 13,049/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

8. OM/e-tenders/376 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6162_1 

Improvements to 

Kulathamettu street at 

Kavundanpalayam in 

Thattanchavady 

Constituency. 

6,46,943/- 12,939/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

9. OM/e-tenders/377 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6163_1 

Providing roofing to the 

Genset and improvements 

to the toilet block at 

Municipal Office at Marie 

Oulgaret in Oulgaret 

Municipality. 

3,94,607/- 7,892/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

10. OM/e-tenders/378 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6164_1 

Improvements to the 

Subramaniyar koil street at 

Pethuchettipet, Lawspet 

Constituency. 

3,56,710/- 7,134/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

2 (Two) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

11. OM/e-tenders/379 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6165_1 

Providing premix carpet to 

the 5
th

 cross street of 

Amaithi Nagar. 

2,75,681/- 5,514/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

1 (One) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 



-:5:- 
 

12. OM/e-tenders/380 

/2019-20 

           // 

2020_DLA_6166_1 

Providing BT road and side 

drain to Mullai street at 

Navarkulam in Kalapet 

Constituency. 

2,14,422/- 4,288/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

2 (Two) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

 

 

(i) Availability of NIT and remittance of  

EMD from  (online only) 

: 27-03-2020 

 

09-04-2020 

10.00 A.M. 

    to 

  3.30 P.M. 

(ii) Closing time for submission of                 

e-Tender 

: 09-04-2020   3.30 P.M 

iii) Date & Time of opening of tender : 09-04-2020   4.00 P.M 

 

 

1. The Commissioner, Oulgaret Municipality, Puducherry reserves the right to change 

the opening time and date of the tender for administrative reason by notifying the same in 

the website. 

 

2. Tender Form-6 and BOQ can be downloaded and submitted online through the  

Website https://pudutenders.gov.in. only by those contractors, who are having valid ikey 

and Digital Signature Certificate.  

 

3. Submission of EMD and cost of Tender Document: 

 The cost of tender document is Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) for work 

costing more than 50 lakhs and Rs.500/- (Rupees five hundred only) for work costing less 

than 50 lakhs and Rs.150/- (Rupees one hundred and fifty only) for work costing less than 1 

lakh plus GST @ 5% (Non-Refundable). 

The cost of tender document and EMD (as noted in column 6 & 5 of the table 

above) are to be remitted in online Mode. 

3. On the schedule time and date of opening, the Commissioner, Oulgaret 

Municipality authorizes the opening of tender on the notified time.  Contractor can access 

the particulars, after opening of tender in the website.  The department will not be liable for 

any delay in submission of tender. 

4. A copy of the enlistment of contractor license issued by the competent authority 

should also be uploaded in online. 

5. The contractors enlisted with Puducherry Public Works Department, Puducherry 

only are eligible to participate in tenders costing upto Rs.60 lakhs.  

6. The contractor should submit a self-declaration showing the details of work on 

their hand should be uploaded online. 



 

-:6:- 

7. The time allowed for carrying out the work as noted in column No.8 of the table 

above will be including monsoon period. 

8. If the last date of opening day of tenders happen to be public holiday the same 

will be opened on next working day. 

9. The Commissioner, Oulgaret Municipality reserves the right to reject any or all the 

tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

10. Please contact e-Procurement cell e-tender help desk for guidance in Phone                    

No.0413-2220225 & 1800 233 7315 (Toll Free). 

 

                   Sd./- 

   (M. KANDASAMY) 

  COMMISSIONER 

 

WEBSITE: https://pudutenders.gov.in 

 


